## 504028201 09/29/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4074860

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GARY BERNARD JABARA	09/22/2016
CHRISTOS KARMIS	09/22/2016
DAVID BRETT SIMON	09/20/2016
LLOYD FREDERICK LINDER	09/19/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MOBILITIE, LLC
Street Address:	2220 UNIVERSITY DRIVE
City:	NEWPORT BEACH
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92660-3319

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14706894

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)757-7002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 206-622-3150

Email: PatentDocket@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
Address Line 1: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 2200
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0102802-001US5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. DONOHUE
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Donohue/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=2016-09-29\_0102802-001US5\_Assignment#page1.tif source=2016-09-29\_0102802-001US5\_Assignment#page2.tif source=2016-09-29\_0102802-001US5\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504028201 REEL: 039892 FRAME: 0325

source=2016-09-29\_0102802-001US5\_Assignment#page4.tif source=2016-09-29\_0102802-001US5\_Assignment#page5.tif source=2016-09-29\_0102802-001US5\_Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 039892 FRAME: 0326

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Gary Bernard Jabara**, having a mailing address of 819 Via Lido Soud, Newport Beach, California 92663, **Christos Karmis**, having a mailing address of 107 Luminos, Irvine, California 92603, **David Brett Simon**, having a mailing address of 27311 Park Vista Road, Agoura Hills, California 91301, **Lloyd Frederick Linder**, having a mailing address of 3730 Patrick Henry Place, Agoura Hills, California 91301, respectively, are the joint inventors (ASSIGNORS) of an invention entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR HANDSET OPERATION IN A WIRELESS COMMUNICATION NETWORK," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed on May 7, 2015, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 14/706,894.

WHEREAS, Mobilitie, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of California having a place of business at 2220 University Drive, Newport Beach, California 92660-3319, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. Assignors agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters

DWT 28611834v1 0102802-001US5

patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

9/22/11/2			
Date		GARY BERNARD JABARA	OKANOWA:
State of California	)		
	) ss.		
County of <u>Crange</u>	)		

On 9/22/2016 before me, Machalle GLO, personally appeared GARY BERNARD JABARA, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under the PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

A STATE OF THE STA	MACKENZIE GEE
5/Feed A	COMM. #2151196 Z
ERS SAN	Notary Public - California Corange County
I WAR W	y Comm. Expires Apr. 29, 2020
Promother of the sales of the s	and the state of t

with ESS my hand and official seal.
Dated 9/22/2016
Signature of $\int \int d^2 x  dx = \int d^2 x  dx$
Notary Public Maclana Cul
Printed Name Mackenzie Geo
My appointment expires 4/29/2020

9/22/16	
Date	CHRISTOS KARMIS
State of California )	
County of Quige )	
On 9/22/2016 before	e me, Mackinail Rol, personally appeared
CHRISTOS KARMIS, who proved	to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person
whose name is subscribed to the wit	thin instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the
	d that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the
entity upon behalf of which the pers	
onity apon contain of which the pers	on acces, exceded the installion.
I certify under the PENALTY OF Pl	ERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and corre	ect.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
MACKENZIE GEE COMM. #2151196 Z	Dated 9/2016
Notary Public · California Orange County	Signature of
My Comm. Expires Apr. 29, 2020	Notary Public / Mall Mall Call
	Printed Name / MONTH Gle
	My appointment expires 4/29/2020

9/20/2016		<u>Jan</u>	Dre	<u> </u>	Lin	<u>-</u>
Date /		DAVID	BRETT SIM	ON		
State of California	ý					
	) ss.					
County of	)					
On	before me,_			1	, personally	appeared
DAVID BRETT SIMON	, who proved to	me on the	basis of sat	tisfactor	y evidence 1	to be the
person whose name is su	ibscribed to the	within insti	rument and	acknow	ledged to me	e that he
executed the same in his	authorized capa	city, and the	at by his sig	nature	on the instru	ment the
person, or the entity upon	behalf of which	the person ac	cted, execute	d the in:	strument.	
I certify under the PENAL	TY OF PERJUR	Y under the	laws of the	State of	California th	at the
foregoing paragraph is tru-	e and correct.					
/	-Sel att	dud	CIRT-	<b>~</b>		
	WITI	NESS my ha	nd and offici	al seal.		
	Dated	1_04/	20/16		renewal state of the same of t	
		iture of	*			
	Notar	y Public				
	Printe	ed Name	Aadisaa	<u>C.</u> 6	71946	<u></u>
	My a	ppointment (	expires _A	'Ligi	164, 20.	20

# **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

"A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document."

State of <u>California</u> }
}ss.
County of Los Angeles}
On this the 20 day of September 20 to, before me, Madison C. Giger, Notary Public, personally appeared Down Breth Simon who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/spe/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  MADISON C. GIGER NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA COMMISSION * 2149189 LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Exp. April 16, 2020
Signature of Notary Public (Seal)
OPTIONAL —
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.
Further Description of Any Attached Document
Title or Type of Document: ASSI ANNULY +
Document Date: 09/20/10 Number of Pages: 5 PAGLS
Document Date: 09/20/10 Number of Pages: 5 PAGES  Signer(s) Other than Named Above: NONE-

PATENT REEL: 039892 FRAME: 0331

09/19/16 Date	LLOYD FREDERICK LINDER
LLOYD FREDERICK LINDER, the person whose name is subscribe executed the same in his authorize	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be bed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he red capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the f which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under the PENALTY OF I	PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the rect.
MACKENZIE GEE COMM. #2151196 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Apr. 29, 2020	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Dated 9/19/10  Signature of Notary Public Mallaul Cul  Printed Name Maclinate Gle  My appointment expires 4/29/2020

**RECORDED: 09/29/2016**